FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	•	_		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office
291	29880	09-29-200	00	
9.22.	00 RECORE	10147596	ALL!	y Docket 20110
Submission	issioner of Patents and Tradema. Type	Conveyance Type	document	t(s) or copy(ies).
X New	. , , , ,	x Assignment	Security Agreemer	nt P
Resubmis Document	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name	29880
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger U	Other	292
Corrective	E Document Frame #		LY by U.S. Government Ager mental File S	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	John Rose			9/13/2000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Ron Sauer			Month Day Year
	Non Sadel			9/13/2000
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if	additional names of recei	
Name (line 1)	Neich Medical Co., Ltd	<u> </u>		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	25th Floor, Cindic Tow	er		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	128 Gloucester Road			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		Hong Kong		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code e first Receiving Party onl	
Name	·	Enter for th	a first Receiving Party on	y.
wante	Thomas R. Vigil			
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associates			
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest Hi	ghway		
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois 6	0010		
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/28/2000 GTON11 00000154 29129880

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(847) 382-6500
Name [Thomas R. Vigil		
Address (line 1)	c/o Vigil & Associate	S	
Address (line 2)	836 South Northwest H	ighway	
Address (line 3)	Barrington, Illinois	60010	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Nun		additional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). nt Number(s)
rate	nt Application Number(s)	- Fater	
r	,		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	Month Day Year 9/12 & 9/13/2000
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	PCT application number		
	if a U.S. Application Number oot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pr	roperties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed x Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 22-0355
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes x No
Statement an	nd Signature		
attache		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	
Thomas	R. Vigil	Showne & Vist	September 18, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

	Atty Docket:	20110	(A-1)	
	Inventors:	John R	Rose	•
Serial No		Ron Sa		
Filed:				
	ASSIGNMENT			

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we John Rose and Ron Sauer, presently residing at: 1941 S.W. 60th Avenue, Plantation, Florida 33317 and 8480 S.W. 161st Place, Miami, Florida 33193, hereby assign to Neich Medical Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), an individual, partnership, sole proprietorship or a corporation of ______, residing or having its principal place of business at ______25th Floor, Cindic Tower, 128 Gloucester Rd., Hong Kong, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in <u>our</u> invention or improvements in <u>_____</u> DUAL-WING CATHETER HUB and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on the 12th & 13th ay of Sept., 2000, and any and all other United States applications which file, either solely or jointly with another on said invention or improvement, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of the said application, and in any reissue, re-examination or extension hereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Neich Medical Co., Ltd. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when officially know. We warrant ourselves to be the owner of the interest herein assigned, and to have the right to make this assignment; and we further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned. For said consideration, we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all divisional or continuation applications for said invention or improvements thereto, and any necessary oath or declaration or supplemental oath or declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, renewal, extension or re-examination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; and for said considerations we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, becoming involved in Interference, or in a request for reexamination, to cooperate to the best of <u>our</u> ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matter of assisting in the re-examination proceedings, and for said consideration, we further agree to perform, upon such requests, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the

Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements thereto for any and all foreign countries andour_ right to claim priority from U.S. Application Serial No filed, under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or other multinational convention, for any patent, utility model or industrial design application filed in a country which is a member of any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or under any internal priority legislation of such country; and for said consideration _we_hereby further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent, Petty Patent, Utility Model application, patents, utility model registrations or individual design registrations in said Assignee.
WITNESS, our hand(s) and seal(s) this 13th day of Sept. , 2000.
John Rose (SEAL) Ron Sauer
(SEAL)
On this 13 day of September, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, appeared John Rose and Ron Sauer , to me known personally to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Notary Public AURA M. DABAŁSA COMMISSION & CCC21304 EXPIRES FEB 13, 2001 BONDED THROUGH ALANDE BONDED CO. NO.

RECORDED: 09/22/2000